
THIS PRODUCT REQUIRES 3-5
PEOPLE TO INSTALL TOGETHER

USER'S MANUAL
CHANDLER SERIES

   12×14' GAZEBO



3300lbs  [Do not stand on the item]



(BOX A) PARTS LIST

2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS

03 10 11
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4 PCS
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2 PCS
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2 PCS
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(BOX B) PARTS LIST

3 PCS 5 PCS 4 PCS

Y4 Y5 Y6

3 PCS
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2 PCS
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2 PCS

02

11 PCS
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4 PCS
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2 PCS 2 PCS

K4 K5

 (BOX C) PARTS LIST

1 PC 1 PC 1 PC

B5 B6 B7

C4

1 PC 2 PCS

D3

1 PC

B8

2 PCS

C3

1 PC

D4

1 PC
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2 PCS

K3



EE

16+3 PCS126+10 PCS 16+3 PCS

(BOX C) Hardware List

AA BB DDCC

16+3 PCS

144+10 PCS

GG

M8x210M5x15 M6x120

M6x15

Z1

2 PCS

M6x40

16+3 PCS

ST4.2x25

20+3 PCS

NN

20+3 PCS

LL

M8 M8

PP

8 PCS

D8x180

QQ

24+3 PCS

RR

4+1 PCS

M8x190

Z2

2 PCS

M6

M6

Z3

2 PCS

M8

M6x40

TT

35+3 PCS

M6x35 M6x80

UU

8 PCS

KK

M6

26+3 PCS



 (BOX E) PARTS LIST

26 PCS

V

(BOX D) PARTS LIST

2 PCS

H3

12 PCS

H4

3 PCS

A8

2 PCS

A6

2 PCS

A5

3 PCS

A7



15
 ft

12
.8

 ft

10.17 ft

0.46 ft

0.
46

 ft

15 ft

1.Before installing the gazebos, confirm that you have 
a space of 10.17 ft.* 12.8 ft. at least.
2.Before fixing the 4 columns, please confirm that the 
diagonal dimensions and length are correct.
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2x

1x
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GG GG
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Note: Y3 parts do not need to be
locked tightly for subsequent
installation
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Note: Y4 parts do not need to be
locked tightly for subsequent
installation
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5 Install the components shown in this step and
then erect the column.
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A5 A6Y5

A5 A6

A7 A8
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Note: A7 A8 parts do not need to be
locked tightly for subsequent
installation
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TT

M6x35

35xTT
Note: H3 H4 parts do not need to be
locked tightly for subsequent
installation
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Note: After locking 10 11 12 13 parts, lock
previously unlocked parts
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42x
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Nail For Lawn 
Expansion Screw
For Concrete Floor


